	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
		UM 1908	
	In the Matter of	LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'s NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF	
	LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES,	COUNSEL	
	Proposed Commission Action Pursuant to ORS 756.515 to Suspend and Investigate Price Plan.		
	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lawrence	ce H. Reichman hereby appears as attorney of record for	
	Lumen Technologies, Inc. and several of its operating companies ¹ in this matter. Lumen respectfully		
	requests that copies of all notices given or required to be given in this matter and all pleadings, motions,		
	applications, answers, objections, memoranda of law, and other papers filed and issued in the action be		
	served upon Mr. Reichman, in addition to William E. Hendricks who has already appeared for Lumen.		
	Mr. Reichman's contact information is:		
	Lawrence H. Reichman Perkins Coie LLP 1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor		
	Portland, OR 97209 Telephone: 503.727.2019 Facsimile: 503.346.2019		
	Email: LReichman@perkinscoie.com		
	The undersigned hereby waives paper service of such filings.		
	¹ Lumen Technologies, Inc. is the parent of	f operating companies Qwest Corporation, United Telephone	
	Company of the Northwest, CenturyTel of Oregon,	and CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon. "Lumen," as used in this	

²⁶ Request, includes all of these operating companies.

1	DATED: September 27, 2022	PERKINS COIE LLP
2	DATED. September $27,2022$	I ERRING COTE LEP
3		By: s/ Lawrence H. Reichman
4		Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836 LReichman@perkinscoie.com 1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
5	Portland, OR 97209-4128	Portland, OR 97209-4128
6		Telephone: 503.727.2000 Facsimile: 503.727.2222
7		Attorneys for Lumen Technologies, Inc.
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
PAGE	2- LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S N APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL	Perkins Coie LLPIOTICE OF1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.2222